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Annex 5 : Analysis if financial implications for options related to keeping the GSB

	Scenario 1:             KEEP GSB
	Revenue
	Expenses
	Recurring Cost
	Surplus/        Deficit
	Space Usage (RSF)
	 
	Comments

	
	Sale
	Rental
	Retrofitting
	Moving
	
	
	OAS
	Rental
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Scenario 1.1: Keep the GSB, Sell the Casa, Move 50 IADB employees and optimize GSB to increase rental space

	Sale price based on DC Tax Assessment
	11 997 420
	3 630 880
	7 600 000
	11 500
	7 078 856
	-32 482 764
	204 947
	90 772
	Revenue from sale of Casa is used to pay for retrofitting and moving expenses. The balance is used to pay for deferred maintenance on remaining buildings, leaving a surplus or deficit. Space usage refers to the total space used by all OAS/IADB employees, as well as space rented out in the GSB.  Space used by OAS includes space in ADM (81 employees) and retrofitted GSB (668 employees).  

	Casa Sale price based on offer received
	16 000 000
	 
	 
	 
	 
	-28 480 184
	 
	 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Scenario 1.2: Keep the GSB, Sell the ADM, Move 81 ADM employees and optimize GSB to increase rental space (Casa not sold, IADB not moved)

	Sale price based on DC Tax Assessment
	17 020 330
	3 640 080
	7 600 000
	18 630
	6 163 319
	-16 179 480
	174 068
	91 002
	Revenue from sale of ADM (different scenarios, if ADM can be sold) is used to pay for retrofitting and moving expenses. Balance is used to pay for deferred maintenance on remaining buildings, leaving a surplus or deficit. Space usage refers to the total space used by all OAS/IADB employees, as well as space rented out in the GSB. Space used by OAS includes space in Casa (82 employees) and retrofitted GSB (667 employees). 

	Sale price at 50% of DC Tax Assessment
	8 510 165
	 
	 
	 
	 
	-24 689 645
	 
	 
	

	No revenue from Sale
	0
	 
	 
	 
	 
	-33 199 810
	 
	 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Scenario 1.3: Keep the GSB, Sell the Casa, Sell the ADM, Move IADB (50) and ADM (81) employees and optimize GSB to increase rental space

	Sale price based on DC Tax Assessment
	29 017 750
	2 885 680
	7 600 000
	30 130
	5 926 662
	-2 993 560
	172 270
	72 142
	Revenue from sale of the Casa and the ADM (different scenarios, if ADM can be sold) is used to pay for retrofitting and moving expenses. Balance is used to pay for deferred maintenance on remaining buildings, leaving a surplus or deficit. Space usage refers to the total space used by all OAS/IADB employees, as well as space rented out in the GSB. Space used by OAS includes space for 749 employees in the retrofitted GSB building. 

	Sale of ADM at 50% of DC Tax Assessment and offer received on Casa
	24 510 165
	 
	 
	 
	 
	-7 501 145
	 
	 
	

	No revenue from sale of ADM and Offer received on Casa
	16 000 000
	 
	 
	 
	 
	-16 011 310
	 
	 
	


Annex 6 : Analysis of financial implications for options related to selling the GSB
	Scenario 2: SELL GSB
	Revenue
	Expenses
	Construction Cost
	Recurring Cost
	Surplus/            Deficit
	Space Usage (RSF)
	Comments

	
	Profit
	Retrofitting
	Moving
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Scenario 2.1: Sell the GSB, optimize ADM, rent floors for remaining GSB employees, keep Casa, Move 524 GSB employees

	 
	80 243 160
	11 000 000
	120 520
	0
	9 142 282
	36 108 956
	197 545
	Revenue from the sale of the GSB ($106 million) is used to pay the mortgage ($26 million) and for retrofitting ADM and moving costs (GSB employees). Balance is used for deferred maintenance on other buildings, which leaves a surplus/deficit. Library and Archives are kept in ADM. 121 employees would now be located in the optimized ADM, 546 employees would be in a rented space and 50 in the Casa. Recurring cost includes annual recurring costs and cost ($5,8 million/year) to rent space for 546 employees ($10,522/employee). 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Scenario 2.2: Sell the GSB, sell the Casa, build a new building, optimize ADM, move GSB (524) and IADB (50) employees.

	DC Property Tax Assessment
	92 240 580
	9 000 000
	132 020
	48 000 000
	5 360 613
	3 294 876
	195 747
	Revenue from the sale of the GSB and Casa is used to pay the mortgage ($26 million), for retrofitting ADM, to pay for construction of new building and to move employees in new building, which leaves a surplus/deficit. Library and Archives are kept in ADM. 121 employees would now be in the ADM, 628 in the new building. Recurring costs include annual recurring costs for all buildings, including new building ($2,2 million).

	Casa sale price based on offer received
	96 243 160
	 
	 
	 
	 
	7 297 456
	 
	


Annex 6 : Analysis of financial implications for options related to selling the GSB (continued …)

	
	Revenue
	Expenses
	Construction Cost
	Recurring Cost
	Surplus/            Deficit
	Space Usage (RSF)
	Comments

	
	Profit
	Retrofitting
	Moving
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Scenario 2.3: Sell the GSB, sell the ADM, build a new building, move GSB (524), and ADM (81) employees + Library/Archives. 

	DC Property Tax Assessment
	97 263 490
	0
	989 150
	52 000 000
	4 745 076
	23 748 160
	174 068
	Revenue from the sale of the GSB and the ADM (different scenarios, if ADM can be sold), is used to pay the mortgage ($26 million) and for the construction of the new building, to move ADM and GSB employees in the new building, which leaves a surplus/deficit. Library/archives/Legal vault are moved to the new building (approx. $850,000?). There would be 667 employees in the new building, 50 in the Casa. Recurring costs include annual recurring costs for all buildings, including the new building ($2.5 million). No proposal has been received for a building that size, this is an assumption.

	Sale price of ADM at 50% of DC Tax assessment
	88 753 325
	 
	 
	 
	 
	15 237 995
	 
	

	No revenue from sale of ADM
	80 243 160
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6 727 830
	 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Scenario 2.4: Sell the GSB, sell the ADM, sell the Casa, build a new building, move GSB (524) and ADM (81) and Casa (50) employees + Library/Archives.

	DC Tax assessment
	109 260 910
	0
	1 000 650
	5 5000 000
	5 245 076
	33 934 080
	172 270
	Revenue from the sale of the GSB, casa and ADM (different scenarios, if ADM can be sold), is used to pay the mortgage ($26 million) and for the construction of the new building, to move GSB, Casa and ADM employees in the new building, which leaves a surplus/deficit. Library/archives/Legal vault are moved to the new building. There would be 749 employees in the new building. Recurring costs include annual recurring costs for all building, including the new building ($3 million). No proposal has been received for a building that size, this is an assumption.

	Sale price of ADM at 50% of DC Tax assessment
	100 750 745
	 
	 
	 
	 
	25 423 915
	 
	

	No revenue from sale of ADM
	92 240 580
	 
	 
	 
	 
	16 913 750
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